
1 

Rule 4 34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name of 
company 

(b) Insert full name(s) 
and address(es) 

(c) Insert date 

Presenter’s name, 
address and reterence (it 

any) 

Form 4 20 

S.95/99 
For official use 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s 
Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

OS47 $033 

Name of Company 

@) > Fecn REcRurtTMENT 
Limited 

Ques MtresH 
jlercwisop fAnanic 4b 

Hin Caky, FattO4} 

2 eaperloeiy WIT SRB 

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company's affairs as 
at (c) (of6 ( waAS 

Signed he 

Wy (0) dQNE 

Date [o (-( LAT 

For Official Use 

Liquidation Section 

*A49VNX3L* 

A14 19/06/2015 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

Post Room 

F
R
I
D
A
Y
 

#299 



STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

A statement as to the affairs of 

D TECH RECRUITMENT LIMITED as at 10 June 2015 

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs numbered pages 
are true 

Cio thin, Akay 
Full name 

Signed ea aa 

— 

Date Mg Jo ‘lars ~ 

\ St 

Page lof 1 



INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 

D TECH RECRUITMENT LIMITED 

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 10 JUNE 2015 

\ 
FORM 4 19 

COST ESTIMATED 
APPENDIX A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS OR REALISABLE 

BOOK VALUE £ VALUES £ 

ASSETS 

Debtors 372 00 372 00 

Director's loan accou 3,827 72 3,827 72 

Geedwit CASH . 3,601 28 3,601 28 

ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR 7,801 00 
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 

Signature LL Date /A 2G) CLE 



|NSOLVENCY ACT 1986 

DO TECH RECRUITMENT LIMITED 

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 10 JUNE 2015 

"4 

COST ESTIMATED 
APPENDIX A - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES OR REALISABLE 

BOOK VALUE £ VALUES & 

ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR 
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 7,801 00 
(CARRIED FROM PAGE A) 

PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS - NIL 

ESTIMATED PRESCRIBED PART NIL 

ESTIMATED (DEFICIENCY) / SURPLUS AVAILABLE FOR 7,801 00 
FLOATING CHARGE HOLDERS 

DEBTS SECURED BY A FLOATING CHARGE - NIL 

ESTIMATED (DEFICIENCY) / SURPLUS AVAILABLE FOR 7,801 00 
NON-PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 

NON-PREFERENTIAL CLAIMS - 

Unsecured Creditors (See Appendix B) 39,776 62 

ESTIMATED (DEFICIENCY) / SURPLUS AS REGARDS GREDITORS (31,975 62) 

ISSUED AND CALLED UP CAPITAL - 

Ordinary Shares 100 

ESTIMATED (DEFICIENCY) / SURPLUS AS REGARDS MEMBERS (31,976 62) 

Signature Wa = Date 



D TECH RECRUITMENT LIMITED APPENDIX C 

SHAREHOLDER DETAILS 

SHARES 
MEMBER NAME HELD PERCENTAGE 

GIOVANNI DESOGUS 1 100 

100% 

SIGNED Le 
DATE (2, QO, LL 

7 


